An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square

7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

March 12, 1982

Mr. R. W. Hauck City Clerk City Hall Kandiyohi, Minnesota 56251 .

Re: Docket Number A-3871

Ordinance Number 82-01

City of Kandiyohi

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Aunder Ľ.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 17 1982

anderen Showe

ecretary of

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

Phone: 296-2428

Bernard & Johnson	Law Offices
520 West Litchfield Avenue, Willmar, Minnesota 56201	 Willmar 612-235-2522 Atwater 612-974 - 8134 New London 612-354-2285
W.N.Bernard Timothy S. Johnson	Raymond 612-967-4241

March 2, 1982

State of Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 165, Metro Square 7th and Robert Streets St. Paul, MN 55101 Kandiyohi County Auditor Kandiyohi County Courthouse Willmar, MN 56201

Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Town Clerk Township of Kandiyohi Kandiyohi, MN 56282

Re: City of Kandiyohi Annexation Ordinance No. 82-01

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith for filing in your office please find a true and correct copy of the above referenced Annexation Ordinance recently passed by the City of Kandiyohi.

Very truly yours, Timothy 8 . Johnson

TSJ/vm

Enclosure

Kanduphi

ORDINANCE NO. 82-01

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF KANDIYOHI, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN LANDS NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES.

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Kandiyohi, a municipal corporation of the State of Minnesota, by the sole owners having an interest therein, to have certain real property hereinafter described included within the limits of the City of Kandiyohi, Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, it is proposed to annex by virtue hereof to the said City of Kandiyohi, said property, all of which property is in Kandiyohi County, State of Minnesota, and

WHEREAS, the said property to be annexed is legally described as follows, to-wit:

All that part of SE¹/₂ of NE¹/₂, Section 10, Township 119, Range 34, lying South of the railroad right-of-way of Burlington Northern, Inc. (formerly Great Northern Railway Company), EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 204.5 feet thereof, AND ALSO excepting that part of said SE¹/₂ of NE¹/₂ lying Southeasterly of the center line of Trunk Highway No. 12, Kandiyohi County, Minnesota, subject to easement for public highway and all easements of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kandiyohi hereby determines, ordains and declares as follows:

SECTION 1. Best Interest of the City of Kandiyohi and Area to be annexed. That the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Kandiyohi, Minnesota, and of the territory affected.

SECTION 2. Abuts on City Limits. That the property above described abuts on the city limits, and is so conditioned as property to be subject to city government.

SECTION 3. Annexation. That the said property is hereby annexed to, and included within, the City of Kandiyohi, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall be filed and shall take affect and be in full force and effect from and after

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 17 1982 Gran Chalascan Showe Secretary of State

filing a certificate thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the County of Kandiyohi, Minnesota, the Town Clerk of the Township of Kandiyohi, County of Kandiyohi, State of Minnesota, and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, and from and after its passage and publication.

This ordinance introduced by councilman Anic Crongenst This ordinance introduced on <u>Jels. 18, 1982</u> This ordinance given a hearing on <u>Wainer</u> This ordinance adopted on <u>Jels. 18, 1982</u> This ordinance published on <u>Mar. 10, 1982</u>

Harney Lindstrand, Mayor

(S E A I,)

ATTEST:

ike Seiler, Acting Clerk

A copy of this ordinance was filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board on ______, 1982.

A copy of this ordinance was filed with the Town Clerk of the Township of Kandiyohi, County of Kandiyohi, State of Minnesota, on

A copy of this ordinance was filed with the County Auditor of the County of Kandiyohi, State of Minnesota, on <u>March 3</u>, 1982.

A copy of this ordinance was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, on ______, 1982.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF KANDIYOHI)

I, Mike Seiler, do hereby certify and return that Acting I am now the/City Clerk of the City of Kandiyohi, Minnesota, and that I have under my possession and control all of the original records, copy of which is hereto attached; that the attached is a copy of all thereof on file and of record in my office, either as Minutes of Council Proceedings, or as to instruments filed in my said office; that I have compared the attached with the said original, and certify that the same is true and correct.

80. s.

And a state of the

Mike Seiler

(SEAL)

Acting City Clerk City of Kandiyohi, Minnesota